

**CITY OF FOSTER CITY
(CIP 301-658) TRAFFIC IMPROVEMENTS AT LINCOLN CENTRE DRIVE AND EAST THIRD AVENUE PROJECT
BID SUMMARY**

Project: (CIP 301-658) Traffic Improvements at Lincoln Centre Drive and East Third Avenue Project Bid Opening date: May 18, 2017 at 11:00 am Prepared By: Vivian Ma, Associate Engineer Date: May 18, 2017					Tennyson Electric, Inc. 7275 National Drive, Suite A2 Livermore, CA 94550 Subs: Chrisp Co - Signage & Striping R&R Maher - Concrete		W. Bradley Electric, Inc. 90 Hill Road Novato, CA 94945 Subs: Steve Hicklin - Auger/Backhoe Advanced Underground - Rockwheel Golden Bay Const. - Concrete/AC		St. Francis Electric 975 Carden Street San Leandro, CA 94577 Subs: Chrisp Co - Striping Golden Bay Const. - Concrete		
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE											
Item	Description	Unit	Quant.	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Remove PCC Curb, Gutter and Paving	CY	8	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00
3	Remove Streetlight	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	Remove Pavement Delineation	LF	550	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,980.00
5	PCC Sidewalk, Gutter and Paving	SF	3000	\$ 7.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,000.00
6	PCC Curb Ramp	EA	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
7	Roadway Markings	LF	600	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 4,320.00
8	Roadway Legends	SF	75	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00
9	Static Signs	EA	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	Traffic Signal and Streetlight Lighting	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 193,765.00	\$ 193,765.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
11	PG&E Substructures & Retaining Wall	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
12	Traffic Signal Interconnect	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
13	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
14	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
15	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 301,450.00		\$ 409,165.00		\$ 412,520.00		\$ 542,550.00